Revised 9/30/2024
Superior
Components ConfigurableSave Time and
Install Costs
LEARN MORE. VISIT US AT opwglobal.com/opw-retail-fueling/pre-plumed-dse
PRE-PLUMBED DSE
DISPENSER SUMP
Factory-Installed and

** DPC & SBCs must be purchased separately.  The proper e-coated tees & elbows to be pre-installed based on selection.
Revised 9/30/2024Revised 9/30/2024
HiFlo Pre-Plumbed DSE Ordering Guide
Pipe Coupling &
Entry Fitting Type
DSEH	 =	 DPC Compatibility
DSEHN	=	 SBC* Compatibility
*Available on 2” trunk lines
3” Lines  = Hybrid Entry Fittings
2” lines = Rigid Entry Fittings. 2”
trunk and satellite lines end in R
Ex: DSEH = 3” trunk, 2” satelite,
using DPC
Ex: DSEHNR = 2” trunk, 2” satellite,
using SBC
Trunk Line Size
20	 =	 2” Trunk
30	 =	 3” Trunk
XX	 =	 No Trunk
Dispenser Style
1543	 =	� Ovation HS
1836	 =	� Encore
1836M =	�Encore Master
Piping Penetrations
See footprint charts
RF Shear Valves
RF	 =	 Renew-
able Fuel (E85/
B100)
Standard 10 Plus
shear valves used if
RF not listed.
1543D	 =	� Ovation HS
Dual Master
All Use Flex
Connectors
Pre-Plumbed DSE Dispenser Sump Ordering Guide
Example 1
C
C
AA AA
A
B
B
Example 2
Sump Base and Entry
Fitting Type
DSE	 =	 DSE Base
		  with Hybrid
		  Entry
		  Fittings (HEF)
DSER	 =	 DSE Base
			   with
			   Rigid Entry
			   Fittings (REF)
For Swivel Bolt-On
Coupling (SBC) com-
patibility, add (N) to
DSE (DSEN or DSENR)
Flex Connectors
or Rigid Risers
(NPT Pipe Nipples)
FC	 =	 Flex Connectors
RR	 =	 Rigid Risers
Pipe Size
15	 =	 1.5” Pipe
20	 =	 2” Pipe
Dispenser Style
1543	 =	� Wayne Ovation
1544	 =	� 4 Product
		  Wayne Ovation
		  (Flex Connectors only)
1836	 =	� Gilbarco Encore
Piping
Penetrations
See Example 1
and Example 2
below
Shear Valves
RF	 =	 Renewable
		  Fuel / E85
10 Plus 1.5” Double
Poppet comes standard
if RF not present
Example 1
a.	 DSE-FC-15-1836-1256
b.	 DSE-FC-15-1836-567
c.	 DSE-FC-15-1836-123
•	 Hybrid Entry Fittings
(DSE in part number)
•	 DPC compatible
(No N present in part number)
•	 Flex Connectors (FC in part number)
•	 1.5” pipe (15 in part number)
•	 Gilbarco Encore dispensers
(1836 in part number)
•	 The two 3+1 dispensers have
different configurations, B & C
Example 2
a.	 DSENR-RR-15-1543-123567
b.	 DSENR-RR-15-1543-1256
c.	 DSENR-RR-15-1543-123
•	 Rigid Entry Fittings
•	 SBC compatible NPT tees/elbows
(N present in part number)
•	 Rigid Risers (RR in part number)
•	 1.5” pipe (15 in part number)